

_____ moved to amend as follows:

In the table on line 4515, in row H, column 2, delete "4Kids" and 1
insert "and Clothes for Kids" 2

In the table on line 4525, in row E, column 3, delete "\$1,850,000" 3
and insert "\$1,550,000" 4

In the table on line 4525, after row W insert: 5

6

C270XX	Purinton Hall Renovations - East Liverpool	\$300,000
--------	--	-----------

In the table on line 4537, after row G insert: 7

8

C305XX	Akron Children's Rehabilitation Services	\$150,000
--------	--	-----------

In the table on line 4537, in row H, column 3, delete "\$2,653,631" 9
and insert "\$2,803,631" 10



In the table on line 4537, in row I, column 3, delete "\$2,653,631"	11
and insert "\$2,803,631"	12
In the table on line 4541, in row AN, column 2, delete "Whoosh -	13
Drinking Water" and insert "Negev Foundation - Smart Water Stations"	14
In the table on line 4543, in row H, column 2, delete "Interior" and	15
insert "Exterior"	16
In the table on line 4813, in row C, column 3, delete "\$50,530,139"	17
and insert "\$50,380,139"	18
In the table on line 4813, in row F, column 3, delete "\$92,269,561"	19
and insert "\$92,119,561"	20
In the table on line 4813, in row G, column 3, delete "\$92,269,561"	21
and insert "\$92,119,561"	22
In line 4824, delete "\$17,665,000" and insert "\$17,515,000"	23
In the table on line 4826, delete row AH	24
In the table on line 4826, in row AY, column 1, delete "Improvmnts"	25
and insert "Improvements"	26
In the table on line 4854, in row BI, column 1, before "Glen" insert	27
"Twinsburg"; delete "Chamberlain" and insert "Chamberlin"	28
In the table on line 4854, in row HO, column 1, delete "Byersville"	29
and insert "Byesville"	30
In the table on line 5775, delete row CZ	31
In the table on line 5775, in row DJ, column 1, reinsert "Shelby	32
House Museum"; column 2, reinsert "\$20,000"	33
In the table on line 5775, in row DK, column 1, reinsert "Jackson	34
Center Museum Building Improvements"; column 2, reinsert "\$13,500"	35

The motion was _____ agreed to.

SYNOPSIS

Cuyahoga Community College, Kent State University, 36
Northeast Ohio Medical University, Ohio State University, Ohio 37
University, Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services, 38
Department of Natural Resources, and Facilities Construction 39
Commission 40
41

Sections 207.10, 207.15, 207.21, 207.23, 207.24, 221.10, 42
221.13, 223.15, and Section 237.13 of H.B. 597 of the 134th 43
General Assembly 44

Make several changes to 1_134_2039-4 as follows: 45

1. Renames Fund 7034 line item C37869, Shoes 4Kids, with 46
an appropriation of \$175,000 under Cuyahoga Community College, 47
"Shoes and Clothes for Kids"; 48

2. Reduces from \$1,850,000 to \$1,550,000 the appropriation 49
for Fund 7034 line item C270K3, Critical Deferred Maintenance- 50
Kent, under Kent State University (KSU). Establishes, under KSU, 51
Fund 7034 line item C270XX, Purinton Hall Renovations - East 52
Liverpool, with an appropriation of \$300,000; 53

3. Moves an earmark of \$150,000 for "Akron Rehabilitation 54
Services Renovation" under Fund 7033 line item C58001, Community 55
Assistance Projects, under the Department of Mental Health and 56
Addiction Services, to the Northeast Ohio Medical University and 57
establishes and renames the project in Fund 7034 line item 58
C305XX, Akron Children's Rehabilitation Services, with an 59
appropriation of \$150,000; 60

4. Renames Fund 7034 line item C315JC, Whoosh - Drinking	61
Water, with an appropriation of \$110,000 under Ohio State	62
University, "Negev Foundation - Smart Water Stations";	63
5. Renames Fund 7034 line item C30179, Building Interior	64
Improvements - Regional Campuses, with an appropriation of	65
\$475,000 under Ohio University, "Building Exterior Improvements	66
- Regional Campuses";	67
6. Reinserts earmarks of \$20,000 and \$13,500 for Shelby	68
House Museum and Jackson Center Museum Building Improvements,	69
respectively, that were supported by Fund 7030 line item C230FM,	70
Cultural and Sports Facilities Projects, under the Facilities	71
Construction Commission, in H.B. 597 of the 134th General	72
Assembly. Eliminates an earmark of \$33,500 under line item	73
C230FM for Fort Loramie Historical Society; and	74
7. Makes other technical and spelling corrections.	75